## ADAMS COUNTY FARM BUREAU SCHOLARSHIP RULES AND REGULATIONS – 2022

## TO THE STUDENT:

- 1. Application MUST include the following and be received by the Adams County Farm Bureau office in Corning by 4:30 p.m. on Thursday, Feb 10, 2022.
  - a. Completed application, attached fillable pdf.
  - b. Follow all instructions in that application and provide all requested documentation.

## 2. Standards of Eligibility

- a. Applicant must be from an Adams County Farm Bureau member family, regardless of farming activities.
- b. Must have a cumulative grade point average of 3 point or above.
- c. Scholarships available only to those entering professions or vocations requiring a minimum of 1 ½ years in one of the following: college, vocational-technical school, or nursing program.
- d. Scholarships must be used during the year and one half immediately following receipt of the money.

## 3. Awarding of Scholarship

a. The winner(s) of the Adams County Farm Bureau Scholarship will be awarded \$500 each. This will be payable upon receipt of grades achieving at least a C average, 2.5 GPA during the first semester and a schedule of classes or receipt of registration for second semester.

Send information to: Adams County Farm Bureau

626 Davis Avenue Corning, IA 50841